## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A DECEMBER 4, 2023



10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS

CONSIDERATION OF AN EDUCATION AFFILIATION AGREEMENT FOR THE PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA INVESTMENT AND JOB CREATION AGREEMENT WITH IRRESISTIBLE FOODS GROUP, INC.

CONSIDERATION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY AND THE EASTERN BARTHOLOMEW WATER COMPANY

COUNTY HIGHWAY - DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF RELEASE OF PERMIT TO WORK IN COUNTY HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROPOSAL – HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - ONE (1) USED VACUUM TRUCK

PROPOSALS – YEAR END BIDS

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

## COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY DECEMBER 1, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.